

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 2682/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2013 in SA No.724/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SITARAM KONDIBA VAHILE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN BHIKAJI GAIKWAD(D) TH. LRS &ANR Respondent(s)
With I.A. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is ready to pay the present circle rate, if the specific
performance is allowed in his favour.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master