

LISTED ON: 08.08.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 05
ITEM NO.: 55

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 6236 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SITARAM KONDIBA VAHILE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NARAYAN BHIKAJI GAIKWAD (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to pay the present circle rate, if the specific performance is allowed in his favour.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the four Respondents by registered A.D. post as well as by way of dasti. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the four respondents. He has also filed common counter affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 06th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR