

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6236/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2013
in SA No. 724/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SITARAM KONDIBA VAHILE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN BHIKAJI GAIKWAD(D) TH. LRS &ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the statement made by learned
counsel for the petitioner, petitioner is ready to
pay the present circle rate.

Learned counsel for the respondents has
prayed for three weeks' time to obtain instructions.
Post the matter after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Date: 2014.08.09
13:25:01 IST
Reason:

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER