

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6236/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2013
in SA No. 724/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SITARAM KONDIBA VAHILE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN BHIKAJI GAIKWAD (D) TH. LRS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed on merits.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master